

David W. Zoerner Sheriff 1000 - 55th Street Kenosha, WI 53140 (262)605-5104 Fax: (262)605-5197

CIVIL PROCESS FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Service Type Paper Service **\$40.00** (includes mileage) **\$40.00** (includes mileage) -Additional Defendant/ Same Address **\$40.00** (includes mileage) -Additional Defendant/ Different Address **\$150.00** (prepayment required) Sheriff's Sale \$20.00 Additional Service/ Walk-Through Stand by Time \$35.60 (per hour / per deputy) Included in base charge Mileage

<u>Evictions</u> <u>Fee</u>

Writ of Restitution \$40.00 for serving the defendant(s)

\$35.00 for walk-through unless the walk- through is

cancelled prior to being scheduled. Plus stand by time (listed above).

Additional addresses require additional fees.

Writ of Assistance \$40.00 for serving the defendant(s)

\$35.00 for walk-through unless the walk-through is

cancelled prior to being scheduled. Plus stand by time (listed above).

Additional addresses require additional fees.

Writ of Replevin\$100.00Writ of Execution\$100.00

Deputy stand by time will apply in most situation at the rate described above.

NOTE: Additional costs may be incurred depending on the involvement of the service requested and the need for contracted services to fulfill the completion. The fees will not exceed the actual costs incurred by the Sheriff's Department